Rev. F, p. 1of 26

CURTIS

INDUSTRIES LLC

POLARIS RANGER RCS
(For models 800 XP and 800 HD; model years 2010-)

Complete cab w/ hard coat polycarbonate Complete cab w/ laminated glass
windshield (p/n: 1IPOLRC1) windshield (p/n: 1IPOLRC1FW)
Cab w/ hard coat polycarbonate windshield Cab w/ laminated glass windshield
w/o doors (p/n: IPOLRC1WD) w/o doors (p/n: 1IPOLRC1FWD )

Doors only kit (p/n: 1IPOLR1DR)

The contents of this envelope are the property of the owner.
Be sure to leave with the owner when installation is complete.

APPROXIMATE INSTALLATION TIME: 1 to 1.5 HOURS
(excluding accessories)

-
<
D
Z
<
=
%
[
L
Z
=
O
o3
Z
O
<
—
3
|_
V)
<

Available options are:
a heater (p/n 9PH20S39),
a snow plow (p/n 1IPRGUTP),
work lights (p/n 1IPOLWL),
and a windshield wiper (p/n IPOLWPR). (revised: 3/1/2016)




p. 19 of 26

4 POLARIS RANGER (2010-) A

PARTS LIST FOR REAR PANEL

REAR PANEL ASS'Y. orv. en

COLOR: RAVEN 1 8SV-PRGRRP-B4
TEXTURE BLACK

% STANDARD STRIKER BOLT
(5/8” LONG WORKING DIAM-
ETER) FACING OUTBOARD AS

SHO (2 PLACES
v * RUBBER

“T" HANDLE
LATCH
ORIENTED
SO RECT-
ANGUL AR
AREA "D”
IS DOWN
TOWARDS
THE SLIDER

* SPECIAL LATCH L, IR>
(A RIGHT LATCH IS USED
HERE ON THIS SIDE)

* 3/4"
BULB

SIDE

¥ 5/8” REGULAR BULB

¥ REAR CURTAIN
RIVETED TO
THIS INSIDE
SURFACE ORIENT-
ED WITH VELCRO
FACING FORWARD
(7 RIVETS

RUBBER TYPES:

5/8" REG. BULB

Y

9SV-PRO2-15

3/4" SIDE BULB

&

7}

¥ WINDOW CLIPS
(P/N SWCOD
& UP TOP AND
6 DOWN BOTTOM

9SV-PRI7-20

ADDITIONAL SERVICE PARTS
(qty. one of each)

p/n description
¥ 17 0D FENDER WASHER, 9PRTK RUBBER “T” LATCH KIT
17 0.D RUBBER WASHER (BLACKD,
1/8” THICK POLYCARBONATE, FSVIDSTR SINDARD STRIKER
1”7 0D, RUBBER WASHER (BLACKD,
9SV-RFL SPECIAL LATCH KIT

FRAME MOUNTING TAB,
5/8” 0D REGULAR WASHER,

(LEFT AND RIGHT>

8SV-RGRPPCSW POLYCARBONATE REAR

OUTSIDE, WINDOW WITH SLIDER
8 PLCS.

%)

9SV-WwCl 67° STEEL WINDOW CLIP
(BOX OF 10>

8SV-PRGRO14-VC | BLACK VINYL CURTAIN
WITH 7 RIVETS




p. 20 of 26

POLARIS RANGER (2010-)
PARTS LIST FOR REAR PANEL MOUNTS

REAR PANEL LOWER
PIN MOUNT ASS'Y.

QTY. PIN
COLOR: RAVEN LEFT 1 8SV-RGRPLPML-B4
TEXTURE BLACK RIGHT 1 8SV-RGRPLPMR-B4

*x SMALL SPECIAL
STRIKER PIN
(USE SERRATED
NUT> (NO WASHERSY

ADDITIONAL SERVICE PARTS
(gty.: one of each)

p/n description

9SV-SP SMALL SPECIAL

~

STRIKER PIN KIT j




p. 21 of 26

4 POLARIS RANGER (2010-) )

PARTS LIST FOR ROOF

ROOF ASSY. orv. ew

COLOR: RAVEN 1 8SV-PRGR1RF-B4
TEXTURE BLACK

% 17 0D FENDER WASHER,

REF. FRONT OF ROOF 1”7 0D RUBBER WASHER (BLACKD,
/ ROOF SKIN ROOF MOUNT BRACKET,
5/8” 0D REGULAR WASHER, ——

OUTSIDE,
6 PLCS.
A"

OUTSIDE

Uil

¥ #10-32 x 3/4” LONG BUTTON HEAD BOLT. HERE ON THE
INSIDE, USE JUST A LOCKNUT (NO WASHER)> ON THE OTHER
SIDE, UNDER THE BOLT HEAD, USE A RUBBER WASHER AND A
STEEL FENDER WASHER. RUBBER WASHER TO CONTACT ROOF.

REF.. BACK SIDE 0OF ROOF

* HARDWARE (&6 LOCATIONSD

BUTTON HEAD BOLTS 5/16 x 17 LONG.
NOTE: THIS VIEW SHOWS THE INSIDE
WHICH GETS A STEEL WASHER AND A LOCKNUT.
THE OUTSIDE SURFACE GETS A STEEL FENDER
WASHER AND A RUBBER WASHER UNDER THE
HEAD OF THE BOLT. SEE ENLARGED VIEW ABOVE.

* SPECIAL LATCH L, IR
(A RIGHT LATCH IS USED
HERE ON THIS SIDED

¥ 1/4-20 x 17 LONG BUTTON
HEAD BOLT. HERE ON THE
INSIDE, USE A WASHER AND

LOCKNUT, ON THE OTHER SIDE, ADDITIONAL SERVICE PARTS
UNDER THE BOLT HEAD, USE (qty: ene of eoch)
A RUBBER WASHER AND A p/n deseription
STEEL FENDER WASHER. 9SV-DSTR STANDARD STRIKER

% STANDARD STRIKER BOLT (5/8” LONG WORKING RUBBER WASHER TO CON-

\__DIAMETER) FACING OUTBOARD AS SHOWN. 2 PLCS. TACT ROOF. VIR e Y




p. 22 of 26

d POLARIS RANGER (2010-) h

PARTS LIST FOR POLYCARBONATE WINDSHIELD

¥ #10 x 3/4 LONG SELF-DRILLING/SELF-TAPPING
SCREWS WITH FENDER WASHERS, 19 PLCS. WINDSHIELD ASS'Y. orv. en

x 3/4’ SIDE BULB FROM A TO H TO G S e 1 BSVPRGRW-B4
(FACING UP TOWARDS RODF>

* STANDARD SPACER BLOCK <2 PLCSD

* NO STANDARD NYLON
BUSHING NEEDED, TYP.
"G

‘ /* 3/4” SIDE BULB FROM E TO F TO G (AND A TO B TO O
(FACING IN FOR FRAME TUBING ON VEHICLED

* LONG STRIKER
BOLT (13/16” LONG
WORKING DIAMETERD
FACING OUTBOARD
AS SHOWN. 2 PLCS.
USE TOP SLOT FOR

2009 MODEL AND
BOTTOM FOR 2010,

"B
* WINDSHIELD HINGE.

CAUTION: DO NOT
OVERTIGHTEN.
TORQUE TO

7 FT-LBS. MAX

OUTSIDE
VIEW

* 5/8” REG. BULB
ON THE SHEET-
METAL EDGE.

* SPECIAL METRIC BOLT,
M8 x 125 x 30mm LONG
BUTTON HEAD BOLT, ONE
WASHER UNDER EACH OF

THE TwDO BOLT HEADS,

NO NUTS

g "D”

* 17 ROUND BULB FROM C TO D 7O E.
USE #10 x 1/2” LONG SELF-
DRILLING/SELF-TAPPING SCREWS
IN HOLES AT "C” AND "E’. FINISH
BY ENGAGING THREADS INTO BULB
RUBBER ON FARTHEST SIDE.
SIDE VIEW OF SCREW.

* STANDARD ROTARY RELEASE LATCH
WITH 17 THICK SPACER, TYP.

* 4 BALL STUDS (STAKED STYLE) AND 2 GAS
SHOCKS WITH ROD END POINTING DOWN.
GAS SHOCK (200 NEWTOND.

INSIDE

ADDITIONAL SERVICE PARTS
(qty: one of eachd

p/n description

¥ SPECIAL LATCH L, IR
9SV-DLOLJ LONG STRIKER
(A LEFT LATCH IS USED PIN KIT
HERE ON THIS SIDE>

9sSVv-wL2 ROTARY RELEASE
LATCH KIT
9SV-RFL SPECIAL LATCH KIT
RUBBER TYPES: C(LEFT AND RIGHT)
1 ROUND BULB 3/4" SIDE BULB | 5/8’ REG. BULB 9SV-HWS WINDSHIELD HINGE KIT

/l/‘ 9SV-GS07 GAS SHOCK KIT
@!] PCQA-30x50 POLYCARBONATE

K 9SV-PRI9-10 9SV-PRIT7-20 9SV-PRO2-15 WINDSHIELD J




p. 23 of 26

5/8"

/—x

HEYCO PLUG

OUTSIDE

VIEW

POLARIS RANGER (2010-) N

PARTS LIST FOR AS1 GLASS WINDSHIELD

A /[ N\
L

WINDSHIELD ASS'Y. orv.

COLOR: TEXTURE BLACK 1

P/N
8SV-PRGRFWS-B4

374" SIDE BULB FROM A TO H TO G
(FACING UP TOWARDS ROOFD

_—% 3/47 SIDE BULB FROM E TO F TO G (AND A TO B TO O

HEYCD PLUG (FACING IN FOR FRAME TUBING ON VEHICLED

* 17 ROUND BULB FROM C, D, E. USE #10 x 1/2” LONG SELF-

DRILLING/TAPPING SCREWS IN HOLES AT “C” AND “E’. FINISH
BY ENGAGING THREADS INTO BULB RUBBER ON FARTHEST SIDE.
SIDE VIEW 0OF SCREW.

* BALL-CAGE RUBBER
(SPR11> ON INTERIOR
SHEET-METAL EDGE

- * SPECIAL LATCH L, IRD

(A RIGHT LATCH IS USED

* STANDARD STRIKER BOLT ¢(5/8” LONG HERE ON THIS SIDED
WORKING DIAMETER> FACING

OUTBOARD AS SHOWN. 2 PLCS.

RUBBER TYPES:

INSIDE
VIEW

* STANDARD ROTARY RELEASE
WITH 17 THICK SPACER, TYP.

LATCH \

ADDITIONAL SERVICE PARTS
(qty: one of each)

1" ROUND BULB

k 9SV-PRI9-10

3/4" SIDE BULB

o

9SV-PRI7-20

p/n description

ROTARY RELEASE

osv-wLe LATCH KIT

SPECIAL LATCH KIT
(LEFT AND RIGHT>

SSV-RFL

9SV-DSTR SHORT STRIKER PIN

HINGE KIT (NEW STYLE>

/

SSV-HSLP

SGL-25x47 AS1 WINDSHIELD




p. 24 of 26

~

POLARIS RANGER (2010-)
PARTS LIST FOR MOUNTING BRACKETS

TOP MOUNT ASS'Y. QTY. PN
COLOR: RAVEN LEFT 1 8SV-RG1TMT1L-B4
TEXTURE BLACK RIGHT 1 8SV-RG1TMT1R-B4

¥ SMALL SPECIAL STRIKER PIN
WITH A WASHER (THREADED
INTO A S5/16-18 WELDNUT)

¥ 5/16-18 WELD NUTS

174" x 3/4" EXPAND-A-FOAM BALL STUD

(APPLIED BY CUSTOMER> (THREADED STYLED
(WASHER AND LOCKNUT

UP TOP AS SHOWN

STRIKER MOUNT ASS'Y. orv. en

LEFT 1 8SV-RGSMT2L-B4
8SV-RGSMT2R-B4

COLOR: RAVEN
TEXTURE BLACK RIGHT 1

* STANDARD STRIKER BOLT
(5/8” LONG WORKING DIAMETERD
FACING OUTBOARD AS SHOWN
(USE STANDARD FINGER GUARD)

% SMALL SPECIAL STRIKER PIN
WITH SERRATED WHIZ NUT (NO WASHERS

ADDITIONAL SERVICE PARTS
RUBBER TYPES: (gty.: one of each)
p/n description
L4 x 3/4" 3/4" SIDE BULB
EXPAND-A-FDAM /,// 9SV-DSTR STANDARD STRIKER
PIN KIT
@ ‘ 9SV-SP SMALL SPECIAL
\ 9SV-PR30-5 9SV-PR17-5 STRIKER PIN KIT /




p. 25 of 26

* SLIDING WINDOW
(IMPACT
MODIFIED
ACRYLIC

*x 3/4" SIDE
WITH 1/4”

RUBBER TYPES

3/4" SIDE BULB
W/ 174" GRIP

%4

\\\?SV*PR38*15

POLARIS RANGER (2010-)

PARTS LIST FOR DOORS

\

DOOR

ASSEMBLY QTY. PN

COLOR: RAVEN LEFT 1 8SV-PRGR107L-B4
TEXTURE BLACK RIGHT 1 8SV-PRGR107R-B4

BULB /

GRIP

* NEw LOW PROFILE
PIN HINGES (LEFT
HAND> BOLT
HEADS WITHOUT
WASHERS ON THE
OUTSIDE AND

LOCKNUTS WITH E[
WASHERS DN/
THE INSIDE

* OUTSIDE
HANDLE

* BALL STUD
(THREADED STYLED
(WASHER AND LOCKNUT
UP TOP AS SHOWND

* ROTARY
LATCH
WITH

COVER

ADDITIONAL SERVICE PARTS
(gty. one of each>

ADDITIONAL SERVICE PARTS
(qty: one of each)

p/n description
9SV-0OHRL OUTSIDE HANDLE KIT
9SV-DLO6S ROTARY LATCH KIT
9SV-GS02Q GAS SHOCK KIT (QUICK RELEASE>
(100 NEWTOND
9SV-HSLP HINGE KIT (NEW STYLED

p/n description

8SV-PRGRI7LSW

BLACK PLASTIC SKIN WITH SLIDER
(LEFT SIDE DOOR>

8SV-SWPRGSLWR

SLIDING WINDOW - LEFT WITH RUBBER

8SV-SWPRGSRWR

SLIDING WINDOW - RIGHT WITH RUBBER

8SV-PRGRI7RSW

BLACK PLASTIC SKIN WITH SLIDER

(RIGHT SIDE DOORD J




p. 26 of 26

HINGE PLATE

POLARIS RANGER (2010-)

PARTS LIST FOR DOOR MOUNTS

ASSEMBLY  orv. e
COLOR: RAVEN LEFT 1 8SV-RGDR13L-B4
TEXTURE BLACK RIGHT 1 8SV-RGDR13R-B4

RUBBER TYPES

8 x I
FOAM TAPE

=7
\ 9SV-PR39-5

RIGHT

e

LEFT

* NEW LOW PROFILE
HINGE SLEEVES
(BOLT HEADS wWITHOUT
WASHERS ON THE
OUTSIDE AND LOCK-
NUTS WITH WASHERS
ON THE INSIDE

A TO B TOC TO D TO E

\\\\~7% FOAM TAPE, 1/8" x 1”7, FROM

~

HINGE PLATE

TOP MOUNT QTY. PN

COLOR: RAVEN LEFT 1 8SV-RGDR15L-B4
TEXTURE BLACK RIGHT 1 8SV-RGDR15R-B4

ADDITIONAL SERVICE PARTS
(gty.: one of eachd

p/n

description

9SV-HSLP

HINGE KIT (NEW STYLE>






